
International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 1     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
96 Chev Monte Ca Black/Purple 1:30.554Ron Rowse 1:31.8131 Rowse Brothers TruckingAbbotsford, BC - Ca SCCBC / ICSCC SPO
70 Nissan 240sx Red 1:33.707Mac Russell 1:33.8952 Mac Russell EnterprisesRedmond, Wa CRA / ICSCC SPM

715 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:34.757Jack Zarowyn 1:34.9793 Top North / K1 PaintsNorth Vancouver BC SCCBC / CACC SPM
38 Chev Corvette Black 1:35.368Bruce Beachman 1:42.2944 Sunset ChevroletWoodinville, WA TC / ICSCC SPO
10 Datsun 510 Yellow/Blue 1:35.371Gary Koehn 1:35.6525 Bay Hill ContractingAbbotsford BC, Cana SCCBC / ICSCC SPM
41 Mazda RX-7 Blue 1:38.563Kenneth Shreve 1:38.6086 Watchguard TechnologiesSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM
80 Viper Comp-Co Black 1:38.778Joel Siegel 1:39.1997 Siegel's BagelsVancouver BC - Can SCCA / ICSCC SPO

101 BMW 325is White 1:39.660Hugh Golden 1:39.6678 Kahn Team RacingSeattle, Wa BMWCCA / ICS SPORTBMW
368 Porsche 968 Red/White 1:40.159Eric Krause 1:40.6639 EKRWoodinville, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM

7 Porsche 911 Aubergine 1:40.415Donn Snyder 1:40.45210 Onboard SystemsBoring, Or CSCC / ICSCC SPM
134 Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Purp 1:40.638Darrin Gilmore 1:41.66711 ~Sardis BC - Canada SCCBC / ICSCC SPM
162 Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:41.017Patrick Boyle 1:41.78112 Pat's Autosport & Steve PfeiferAuburn, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM
727 Datsun 510 Red 1:41.421Noel Florack 1:41.75513 Coast Wholesale Appliance LTD / Soutn Side Nissan / BaPitt Meadows, BC - C SCCBC / CACC SPU

27 Chevrolet Z28 Yellow/Red 1:41.481Jeff Ducken 1:41.78714 ~Bonney Lake, Wa IRDC / ICSCC A PROD
148 BMW 325is White 1:41.504William Diefenbach 1:42.14715 Strictly BMWKirkland, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPORTBMW
187 Alfa Spider Red 1:41.592Shelly Russell 1:41.79616 Alan & Judy RussellSpokane, Wa CRA / ICSCC SPU

35 BMW 320i Grey 1:41.937Anthony Longinotti 1:42.37717 Mechanic Motors / Johnny's Fine FoodsSpokane, Wa NWMS / ICSCC SPU
52 Nissan 240SX Blue 1:42.370Manfred Duske 1:43.27918 Diamond Village Condos / Zwebgate.comKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM

192 BMW 325i White/Multi 1:42.478Dale Beuning 1:42.55419 UnofficialBMW.com / A Wonderful WifeSeattle, Wa BMWAC / ICSC PRO-3
135 BMW 325i White 1:42.849Lance Richert 1:42.97020 Auburn Foreign CarBellevue, Wa BMWAC / ICSC PRO-3
720 Mazda RX-7 Black/Orang 1:43.318Ryan Ennis 1:43.44021 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC, Cana CACC / CACC SPM
711 Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:43.338Monica Kolvyn 1:43.69022 Delta, BC SCCA/ SCCA SPM

45 BMW 325is White 1:43.389Mike Blaszczak 1:43.54623 Screwylizard.comSammamish, Wa BMWCCA / ICS C PROD
65 Mazda Miata White 1:43.630Richard Cabe 1:44.18724 ~Bellevue, Wa BMWAC / ICSC SPU

797 Mazda RX-7 Blue/White 1:43.737Owen Walstrom 1:44.20825 ~Ladner,BC -Canada SCCBC / ICSCC SPM
155 Mazda RX-7 White/Blue/ 1:43.862Rick Bostrom 1:44.95926 Linda Woj / Jeff's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM

32 BMW 325 Orange 1:43.902Bill Spornitz 1:44.46627 ~Sammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-3
178 BMW 325is Black/Blue 1:43.908Ken Hill 1:43.98528 A Wonderful WifeSnohomish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-3
103 BMW 325is White 1:44.032John Osborn 1:44.76529 Kahn Team RacingGig Harbor, Wa BMWAC / ICSC SPORTBMW
120 BMW 325i White 1:45.518Gregory Miller 1:46.54230 ASI RobiconKirkland, Wa BMWCCA / ICS PRO 3
146 Datcun 2000 Red/White 1:45.839Guy Selle 1:46.05631 My Wife - DarleneFederal Way, Wa NWDE / ICSCC C PROD
719 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.940Chris Hahlen 1:46.45932 ~Abbotsford BC, Cana SCCBC / CACC SPM

40 BMW 325is White 1:45.952Stan Bovetz 1:47.04333 Frost Engineering / StricklyWoodinville, Wa BMWAC / ICSC SPORTBMW
106 BMW 325i Red/White/B 1:48.150Jeffery Wicks 1:48.47634 CG Motorsports, Richmond BC/Thanks to Pat's AutomotiKirkland, Wa BMWAC / ICSC SPM
355 Datsun 510 Sil/Red/Blac 1:51.809Beaux Bartron R. 1:52.48635 Speedstar Design / Hinks CoffeeSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPU
331 Mazda RX-7 Blue/Red 1:52.158Gary Caffroy 1:52.98536 Carffroy Siding Inc.North Bend, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPM

a Mazda RX-7 Black -.---Al Fuller -.---37 Anvil Auto GlassLangley,BC, Canada SCCBC / CACC SPM
02 Pontiac Fiero Blue/White -.---Tom Miller -.---38 NW Cryogenics / Pippin Hill FarmsSherwood, Or CSCC / ICSCC SPM
17 Acura Integra Black -.---Ron Simpson -.---39 Malahat Auto Parts / Rand Automotive / Steve Copp CoVictoria, BC - Canad VMSC / ICSCC SPU
79 Porsche 930 T Silver -.---Gunther Hohagen -.---40 All Way ConstructionFederal Way, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPO

151 Accura Integra Blue/White -.---Steve Adams -.---41 Peter's Restorations / Crownfox.comWoodinville, Wa BMWCCA / ICS C PROD

5/25/2004 5:51:40 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 2     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
174 Honda CRX Yellow 1:42.076Keith Carter 1:42.4761 StormpowerSurrey, BC SCCBC / ICSCC F PROD

5 Honda Civic Black/Red 1:42.485Rick Delamare 1:42.9522 Hydro Physics Pipe InspectionSnohomish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC E PROD
06 Mazda Miata Yellow 1:43.966Douglas Jennings 1:44.1813 God Speed RacingBremerton, Wa CSCC / ICSCC SPECMIATA
99 VW 164 Golf White 1:44.081Jon Bonforte 1:44.2134 Matrix / German Performance System / BSI RacingPortland, Or CSCC / ICSCC E PROD
22 Porsche 944 Orange 1:44.108Gregory Scott 1:44.2445 Team Bacchus & James Team RacingBeaverton, Or CSCC / ICSCC E PROD
07 Mazda Miata Red 1:44.122Jeff Clark 1:44.5436 Jeff's Automoative Inc. & FriendsPuyallup, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA

108 Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:44.260David Olson 1:44.4397 Jeff's AutomotiveSpanaway, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
161 Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:44.273Carlo Sparacio 1:44.2738 4youandhome.com / TC MotorsportsFederal Way, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA

71 Mazda Miata M Black 1:44.334Brian Horne 1:44.3459 DKs ElectronicsDes Moines, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA
54 Mazda Miata Sil/Blue 1:44.402Mark Cockle 1:44.52710 MC Automotive / Richmark LaberSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC E PROD
70 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:44.899Steve Justiss 1:45.21211 Jeff's AutomotiveBelfair, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7

329 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.516Randy Robertson 1:45.79412 ~Kirkland, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA
64 VW Scirocco Yellow 1:45.531Stephen Wiley 1:45.87013 ~Vashon Island, Wa IRDC / ICSCC E PROD

160 Honda CRX Black 1:46.016Tim Rosche 1:46.93014 Lordco Auto Parts / TireTrends.comMission, BC -Canada SCCBC / ICSCC F PROD
90 Mazda Miata Black/Silver 1:46.088Gary Siemion 1:47.10115 Chinook Racing StablesRainier, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA

151 Mazda Miata Yellow 1:46.149Mark McClure 1:46.56416 MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC E PROD
93 VW Rabbit Yellow/Blac 1:46.286Brian Elmore 1:46.66517 ~Everett, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CR

142 Mazda RX-7 Purple 1:46.729Sean Hester 1:47.16618 Drive Past Software / Jeff's AutomotiveBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
186 Mazda Miata Silver 1:46.836Jonathan Clark 1:47.60519 ~Portland, Or TC / ICSCC SPECMIATA

52 Mazda Miata Black 1:46.846Bill Shaw 1:47.17720 ~Seattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC E PROD
03 Datsun 510 Red 1:47.039Mark S. Wilson 1:47.20521 Wilson & Associates LLCBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC G PROD

317 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:47.207Bill Grover 1:47.87022 Bill Grover RealtorRenton, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
29 Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:47.760Tim O'Donnell 1:48.12823 Merridale CottagesTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
76 Mazda RX-7 Sil/Magenta 1:48.097Al Carton 1:48.33524 Carben Copy Racing / ADDCO Inc. ExcavatingSnohomish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
62 VW Rabbit Red/Yellow 1:48.262Ron Johnson 1:48.27225 The Perfect WifeSeattle, WA IRDC / ICSCC CR

136 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:48.263Chris Romney 1:48.59426 Grinder MotorsportsBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
31 BMW 2002 Yellow 1:48.364David Karraker 1:48.41427 Racers for RAWoodinville, Wa IRDC / ICSCC G PROD
34 Datsun 510 Yellow 1:49.219Scott Morton 1:49.36728 Bowman-Morton Mfg.Lake Stevens, Wa IRDC / ICSCC G PROD
50 Mini Cooper Blue/White 1:49.414Dave Rinker 1:49.53729 Roller RacingFederal Way, Wa IRDC / ICSCC G PROD

9 Honda Civic Blue 1:49.560James Ayotte 1:51.12330 James racing / Yawata HomesOregon City, Or CSCC / ICSCC E PROD
366 Mazda RX-7 White 1:49.807Eric Fjellanger 1:49.83631 Jeff's AutomotiveBothell, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
180 BMW 318 Orange/Blue 1:50.430Sage Schreiner 1:50.93232 www.unsage.comKirkland, Wa BMWAC / ICSC G PROD

94 Honda Civic White/Blue 1:50.505Jeff Penick 1:50.73633 Dan Judy automotive / Dabler Autobody / Cascade SignSalem, Or CSCC / ICSCC I PROD
30 Mazda Miata Red 1:50.531Richard Qualey 1:50.86934 RKL RacingKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA

731 Suzuki Swift Ci Whie/Orang 1:50.906Martin Berryman 1:51.76635 ~Pitt Meadows, BC - C SCCBC / CACC F PROD
114 Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Blue 1:50.976Philip Edwards 1:51.36736 ~Black Diamond, Wa CRA / ICSCC PRO-7
358 MG GT Red 1:52.954Andrew Edman 1:53.33937 Mike & Janeace / Edman RacingBonney Lake, Wa IRDC / ICSCC H PROD

10 Mazda Miata Red/White -.---Jon Holt -.---38 Johnny's Seafood CompanyTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC SPECMIATA
16 Nissan 200 SXT Red/Gray -.---Derek Hanna -.---39 Washman / Racecartv.com / Ski BowlPortland, Or TC / ICSCC E PROD
20 Datsun 1200 C Dark Green -.---Bruce Douglas -.---40 1200's ForeverPortland, Or CSCC / ICSCC J PROD
23 Honda Civic Black -.---Reg Milne -.---41 Backcountry Snowcats LtdWhistler, BC - Canad SCCBC / ICSCC F PROD
36 Porsche 924 Olive/Red/W -.---Andrew Bacon -.---42 TMB Racing / Autobahnnw.netTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC G PROD
41 VW Rabbit White/Blue -.---David Barton -.---43 Olympic AeroRidgefield, Wa CSCC / ICSCC CR
48 Mazda RX-7 Blue -.---Bambi Lyn Jilek -.---44 Jeff's Automotive / Blackstone LimoRenton, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7
72 Mazda RX-7 Red -.---Thomas Hennessy V -.---45 ~Bonney Lake, Wa IRDC / ICSCC PRO-7

5/23/2004 11:57:08 AMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 3     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
1 Reynard 93H Yellow 1:23.519James Blackwell 1:25.0841 ~Seattle, Wa CRA / ICSCC FA

63 Reynard FA Green 1:24.375Allen Karlberg 1:25.3732 ~Camano Island, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FA
74 Star FM Red/White/B 1:26.795Ethan Hernandez 1:26.9723 Aubeta MotorsportsSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FM

4 Star FM Blue 1:27.113Melvin David Kemper 1:27.4334 TeamTacoma.comTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FM
773 Star FM Red/White/B 1:27.866Norm Hernandez 1:27.9805 Aubeta MotorsportsSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FM

85 Star Mazda Blue 1:27.964Chuck Helm 1:28.0836 Helm MotorsportsKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FM
93 Star Formula Silver/red 1:28.121Douglas Evans 1:28.5387 Northwest Events & PartiesSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FM
15 Vandieman RF White 1:28.937Dennis Peters 1:29.2218 Action Business FurnitureGig Harbor, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FL
58 1:31.244Neil Shelton 1:31.2749 CF

8 Crossle 32F Blue/Yellow 1:31.431Jack Scher 1:32.85810 Orion-Macon / Burien ImportsSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
37 Crossle 35F Red 1:31.733Rip Carlton 1:32.10811 RCC Properties LLCBend, Or IRDC / ICSCC CF
21 Crossle 35 Red/White 1:31.831Gabe Henderson 1:32.16712 Alpine Roof CareSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
26 Crossle 32F Red 1:32.130Bob Posner 1:32.28413 ~Bellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
14 Neison 931A Red/Blue 1:32.273John Kendrew 1:32.28614 ~Victoria BC, Canada VMSC / ICSCC FL

732 Crossle 35F Blue/Green 1:32.364Larry Bangert 1:32.39715 R&A ManufacturingIssaquah,WA SCC / SCCA CF
88 Crossle 40/45F Blue 1:32.606Olov Brandfors 1:33.04516 Firecreek MotorsportsCoquitlam, BC - Can IRDC / ICSCC CF

6 Crossle 35F Blue/Orange 1:33.919Mark Keller 1:34.03617 Blackjack RacingSnohomish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
323 Crossle 32F Red 1:34.533Alycia Hodapp 1:36.31618 Me, Mom & Dad / DND Fabricating / Steve GamberdiniAuburn, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF

77 Crossle 32F Red/White 1:34.946Dan Iosch 1:35.05419 Second City SignsVancouver, BC, Cana SCCBC / ICSCC CF
33 Crossle 45F Blue/Yellow 1:39.035Richard Trout Roberts 1:39.09220 Mammy Lo/My Rich Uncle Visa/MyKids' inheritance/DNEdgewood, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
31 Van Diemen RF Black/Yello -.---Keith Harwood -.---21 What's a Sponsor?Kent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
39 Crossle 35F White/Blue -.---Rodney Jessen -.---22 Electro & Plumb ServeBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF
55 Citation Libre Red/White -.---Rob Meyering -.---23 Bakerview AutoRichmond, BC - Cana SCCBC / ICSCC FL
71 TIGA White/Blue S -.---Jack Teague -.---24 Northshore Physical TherapyKirkland, Wa IRDC / ICSCC CF

5/23/2004 12:13:14 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 4     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
1 Mazda RX-7 Red/Purple/ 1:31.727Bud Reichard 1:32.0691 AES, Inc.Seattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-2

96 Chev Monte Ca Black/Purple 1:32.182Ron Rowse 1:34.0862 Rowse Brothers TruckingAbbotsford, BC - Ca SCCBC / ICSCC GT-1
70 Nissan 240sx Red 1:34.688Mac Russell 1:34.8973 Mac Russell EnterprisesRedmond, Wa CRA / ICSCC GT-3
41 Mazda RX-7 Blue 1:36.477Kenneth Shreve 1:36.5974 Watchguard TechnologiesSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-3

109 Nissan 280Z Black 1:36.584Glen Peterson 1:36.8245 Zwebgate.com / Diamond VillageEdmonds, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-2
378 Chevrolet Corv Blue 1:36.618Doug Moul 1:37.1796 West Coast Automotive-Roy Wa / Alpine Offroad - Roy, Spanaway, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-1
727 Datsun 510 Red 1:40.517Noel Florack 1:40.6457 Coast Wholesale Appliance LTD / Soutn Side Nissan / BaPitt Meadows, BC - C SCCBC / CACC GT-3

64 Ford Mustang Sil/Magenta 1:40.533David Bennitt 1:40.8308 Carben Copy RacingWoodinville, Wa IRDC / ICSCC AS
368 Porsche 968 Red/White 1:41.099Eric Krause 1:42.4339 EKRWoodinville, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITE
120 BMW 325i White 1:45.187Gregory Miller 1:45.73210 ASI RobiconKirkland, Wa BMWCCA / ICS ITE

52 Nissan 240SX Blue 1:47.628Manfred Duske 1:47.81511 Diamond Village Condos / Zwebgate.comKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-2
01 Pontiac Fiero Blue/White -.---Dean Miller -.---12 NW Cryogenics / Pippin Hill FarmsNewberg, Or CSCC / ICSCC GT-2
31 Chevy Camaro Black -.---Steve Sampson -.---13 ES&A Sign & AwningVancouver, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITE
77 Porsche 930 T Silver -.---Hans Hohagen -.---14 One Way Builders Inc.Federal Way, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITE

5/23/2004 11:54:12 AMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 5     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
97 Caterham Sup Blue 1:39.207Mark McClure 1:39.7051 MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC EIP

134 Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Purp 1:40.519Darrin Gilmore 1:41.2042 ~Sardis BC - Canada SCCBC / ICSCC RS
53 Datsun 240Z White/Yello 1:40.627John (Skip) Yocom 1:42.1423 Wizard and FriendsWest Linn, Or CSCC / ICSCC ITS

112 Mazda RX-7 White 1:40.956Mark Hanken 1:41.1314 Control Contractors, Inc. / Competition Motorsports/ SpScappoose, Or TC / ICSCC EIP
184 Datsun Roadst Silver 1:41.784Jeff Remfert 1:42.5285 Allam Autotech/Alternative Crane/Sports ImportsVancouver, BC - Can SCCBC / ICSCC EIP
340 BMW 325is White/Blue 1:42.510Paul Fitzgerald 1:42.9246 Frost Engineering / Strickly BMWWoodinville, Wa BMWCCA / ICSCC EIP

79 Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:42.524Hugh Richards 1:42.5917 Hugh & Polly RichardsNorth Vancouve, BC SCCBC / ICSCC EIP
73 BMW 325is Black/Blue 1:42.741Chris Bowl 1:43.1588 A Wonderful Wife / CARQUEST Auto PartsKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
47 Datsun 510 White/Red 1:42.789Jack Dechristopher 1:44.0059 Circle H EnterprisesPortland, Or TC / ICSCC RS
27 Porsche 944 Red 1:42.853Hal Hilton 1:42.96510 ~Issaquah, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
19 Nissan 240SX Blue/Sil 1:42.997Michael Conatore 1:43.40411 Master Mechanics / Top TechOlympia, Wa TC / ICSCC ITA

162 Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:43.138Stephen Pfeifer 1:44.02712 Pat's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
172 Honda CRX Yellow 1:43.160Keith Carter 1:43.56313 StormpowerSurrey, BC SCCBC / ICSCC ITA

65 Mazda Miata White 1:43.213Richard Cabe 1:43.44614 ~Bellevue, Wa BMWAC / ICSCC ITA
75 Mazda Miata M Black 1:43.740Brian Horne 1:44.46015 DKs ElectronicsDes Moines, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
45 BMW 325is White 1:43.763Mike Blaszczak 1:44.04216 Screwylizard.comSammamish, Wa BMWCCA / ICSCC ITS

5 Honda Civic Black/Red 1:43.793Rick Delamare 1:44.05517 Hydro Physics Pipe InspectionSnohomish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
84 Datsun 240Z Blue/White 1:43.806Lincoln Burns 1:44.40118 ~Newberg, Or TC / ICSCC ITS
06 Mazda Miata Yellow 1:44.203Douglas Jennings 1:44.35519 God Speed RacingBremerton, Wa CSCC / ICSCC ITA

797 Mazda RX-7 Blue/White 1:44.253Owen Walstrom 1:45.22520 ~Ladner,BC -Canada SCCBC / ICSCC RS
103 BMW 325is White 1:44.379John Osborn 1:44.47821 Kahn Team RacingGig Harbor, Wa BMWAC / ICSCC EIP
199 VW 164 Golf White 1:44.390Jon Bonforte 1:44.76022 Matrix / German Performance System / BSI RacingPortland, Or CSCC / ICSCC RS

07 Mazda Miata Red 1:44.509Jeff Clark 1:44.82323 Jeff's Automoative Inc. & FriendsPuyallup, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
161 Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:44.586Taryn Sparacio 1:44.78824 4youandhome.com / TC MotorsportsFederal Way, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS

18 Datsun 240Z Blue/Orange 1:44.613Jack Burns 1:45.63325 ~Newberg, Or TC / ICSCC ITS
711 Mazda RX-7 1:44.752Leo ReDavid 1:44.84626 ~Vancouver, BC - Can SCCBC / CACC RS
122 Mazda RX-7 White 1:44.817Scott G. Hanken 1:45.67527 Control Contractors, Inc. / Competition MotorsportsOregon City, Or TC / ICSCC EIP
155 Mazda RX-7 White/Blue/ 1:44.851Rick Bostrom 1:46.11928 Linda Woj / Jeff's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC EIP

54 Mazda Miata Sil/Blue Stip 1:45.349Bruce Boyd 1:46.77929 Richmark Laber and MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
13 MG B Yellow 1:45.384Leland Bradley 1:46.05630 Chyerl's Custome Picture FramingKingston, Wa CSCC / ICSCC FIP

4 Acura Integra Yellow 1:45.407Greg Marshall 1:45.66731 Etch-o-matic.comVancouver, Wa TC / ICSCC ITA
108 Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:45.665David Olson 1:45.67132 Jeff's AutomotiveSpanaway, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA

70 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.707Steve Justiss 1:46.81333 Jeff's AutomotiveBelfair, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
160 Honda CRX Black 1:46.154Tim Rosche 1:47.26834 Lordco Auto Parts / TireTrends.comMission, BC -Canada SCCBC / ICSCC ITA
719 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:46.225Chris Hahlen 1:46.23635 ~Abbotsford BC, Cana SCCBC / CACC RS

28 Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:46.277Patrick Meehan 1:46.80136 Dennis DailyCovington, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
329 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:46.484Randy Robertson 1:47.93037 ~Kirkland, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
106 BMW 325i Red/White/B 1:46.669Jeffery Wicks 1:46.90638 CG Motorsports, Richmond BC/Thanks to Pat's AutomotiKirkland, Wa BMWAC / ICSCC RS

29 Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:47.663Tim O'Donnell 1:48.23939 Merridale CottagesTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
331 Mazda RX-7 Blue/Red 1:47.828Gary Caffroy 1:49.26440 Carffroy Siding Inc.North Bend, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS

17 Acura Integra Black 1:48.626Ron Simpson 1:49.04041 Malahat Auto Parts / Rand Automotive / Steve Copp CoVictoria, BC - Canad VMSC / ICSCC ITS
136 Mazda RX-7 Red 1:49.041Chris Romney 1:49.30742 Grinder MotorsportsBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
142 Mazda RX-7 Purple 1:49.144Sean Hester 1:49.16743 Drive Past Software / Jeff's AutomotiveBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA

51 Datsun 510 Red 1:49.217Mark S. Wilson 1:49.62344 Wilson & Associates LLCBellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GIP
730 Mazda RX-7 Black/Orang 1:50.031Ryan Ennis 1:51.11645 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC, Cana CACC / CACC RS

30 Mazda Miata Red 1:50.533Richard Qualey 1:50.76446 RKL RacingKent, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
94 Honda Civic White/Blue 1:51.979Jeff Penick 1:52.57547 Dan Judy automotive / Dabler Autobody / Cascade SignSalem, Or CSCC / ICSCC ITC

720 Mazda RX-7 Black/Orang 1:52.257Anji Bemben 1:53.35648 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC CACC / CACC RS
36 VW Scirocco Sil/Red/Blac 1:54.149Dane Babkirk 1:55.36349 ~Spokane, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITC
17 Datsun 510 Yellow 1:54.611A.L. "Skip" Jones 1:55.03150 Shore West Realty AssociatesSeattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC GT-4
10 Mazda Miata Red/White 1:54.729Jon Holt 1:55.54451 Johnny's Seafood CompanyTacoma, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
20 Datsun 1200 C Dark Green -.---Bruce Douglas -.---52 1200's ForeverPortland, Or CSCC / ICSCC GT-5
48 Mazda RX-7 Blue -.---Bambi Lyn Jilek -.---53 Jeff's Automotive / Blackstone LimoRenton, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITA
52 Mazda Miata Black -.---Bill Shaw -.---54 ~Seattle, Wa IRDC / ICSCC RS
60 Alpha Romeo Red -.---Ken Calhoun -.---55 ~Ellensburg, Wa IRDC / ICSCC EIP
69 Datsun 240Z Dark red -.---Keith Kolacy -.---56 Olympic Mt. Pet PalsPort Townsend, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ITS

151 Accura Integra Blue/White -.---Steve Adams -.---57 Peter's Restorations / Crownfox.comWoodinville, Wa BMWCCA / ICSCC RS
Mazda RX-7 Black -.---Al Fuller -.---58 Anvil Auto GlassLangley,BC, Canada SCCBC / CACC RS

5/23/2004 9:35:00 AMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 6     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB / LICENSMAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN
14 Neison 931A Red/Blue 1:32.001John Kendrew 1:32.1911 ~Victoria BC, Canada VMSC / ICSCC BSR

7 Stone 03-DSR Black/Green 1:32.302Daniel Vargus 1:42.9462 Vargus & AssociatesSumner, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FSR
78 Amac AM7 Red 1:33.530Dick Boggs 1:33.7293 George Dean racing EnginesKirkland, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FSR

1 BG Monte Carl White/Blue 1:34.658Jeff Holden 1:35.0374 Cascade Baby GrandWoodinville, Wa IRDC / ICSCC BG
8 GP Thunder Ro White 1:39.898Lee Fjellander 1:40.6835 www.nwlegends.com / Thanks Jeff ClarkBothell, Wa IRDC / ICSCC ESR

763 BG T-Bird Red/White 1:40.946Tim Butson 1:41.0626 Blue EnterpriseAuburn, Wa IRDC / SCCA BG
731 Baby Grand M Silver/Black 1:41.341Rick Brown 1:41.4877 TranscoRenton, Wa IRDC / CACC BG
714 Ford 37 Sedan Red 1:42.379Robert Hawton 1:42.5868 Bob's Auto RebuildAuburn, Wa INEX / INEX ESR

4 TSUNAMI Yellow 1:43.492Bob Posner 1:43.9489 ~Bellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FV
9 Mysterian Blue 1:44.043Quinn Posner 1:44.51810 ~Bellevue, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FV

762 Chevrolet 34 C Red/Siler 1:44.210Robert Hornbeck 1:44.36911 LB&R Logging CompanyConcrete, Wa INEX / INEX ESR
10 Chevrolet Sed Burg/Cream 1:44.413David Wray Neveaux 1:44.85812 Advanced Film & Video Serivces Inc.Surrey, BC - Canada SCCBC / ICSCC ESR
88 Mysterian FV Blue 1:44.750J. Craig Curtis 1:44.90513 Concord InteriorsWhite Rock, BC - Can SCCBC / ICSCC FV
57 Tsunami MK III Red/White 1:44.824Michael Smith 1:44.88114 Habor Village RV ParkNewport, Or CSCC / ICSCC FV

722 Ford Sedan White/Teal 1:46.714Norm Smith 1:46.71515 Fox Sports/Pacific Alaska Forwarders/Special OlympicsRenton, Wa INEX / INEX ESR
732 Ford Sedan Red/Blue 1:47.181Scott Neilson 1:47.43916 Nielsen RacingFederal Way, Wa INEX / ICSCC ESR
784 Chev Sedan White/Blue/ 1:47.457Jason Yandell 1:48.06317 ~Kent, Wa INEX / INEX ESR

17 Caracal FV Purple/Whit 1:50.236Cheryl Gilbert 1:50.39518 Broomspeed RacingSammamish, Wa IRDC / ICSCC FV
757 Ford 37 Sedan Red/Yellow 1:52.348Dale Creager 1:52.35519 ~Mukilteo, Wa INEX / INEX ESR
379 Laser FV Yellow 1:53.764Gregory M. Gosser 1:56.23720 ~Portland, Or CSCC / ICSCC FV

3 Citation 84V Silver -.---David Gray -.---21 ~Gaston, Or CSCC / ICSCC FV

5/23/2004 10:13:16 AMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 5     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

EIP
97 EIPIRDC / ICSCC Caterham Super 7 Blue 1:39.207Mark McClure 1:39.7051 MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa

112 EIPTC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White 1:40.956Mark Hanken 1:41.1312 Control Contractors, Inc. / Competition MotorsporScappoose, Or
184 EIPSCCBC / ICSC Datsun Roadster Silver 1:41.784Jeff Remfert 1:42.5283 Allam Autotech/Alternative Crane/Sports ImportsVancouver, BC - Can
340 EIPBMWCCA / IC BMW 325is White/Blue 1:42.510Paul Fitzgerald 1:42.9244 Frost Engineering / Strickly BMWWoodinville, Wa

79 EIPSCCBC / ICSC Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:42.524Hugh Richards 1:42.5915 Hugh & Polly RichardsNorth Vancouve, BC 
103 EIPBMWAC / ICS BMW 325is White 1:44.379John Osborn 1:44.4786 Kahn Team RacingGig Harbor, Wa
122 EIPTC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White 1:44.817Scott G. Hanken 1:45.6757 Control Contractors, Inc. / Competition MotorsporOregon City, Or
155 EIPIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:44.851Rick Bostrom 1:46.1198 Linda Woj / Jeff's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa

60 EIPIRDC / ICSCC Alpha Romeo Red -.---Ken Calhoun -.---9 ~Ellensburg, Wa
FIP

13 FIPCSCC / ICSCC MG B Yellow 1:45.384Leland Bradley 1:46.0561 Chyerl's Custome Picture FramingKingston, Wa
GIP

51 GIPIRDC / ICSCC Datsun 510 Red 1:49.217Mark S. Wilson 1:49.6231 Wilson & Associates LLCBellevue, Wa
GT-4

17 GT-4IRDC / ICSCC Datsun 510 Yellow 1:54.611A.L. "Skip" Jones 1:55.0311 Shore West Realty AssociatesSeattle, Wa
GT-5

20 GT-5CSCC / ICSCC Datsun 1200 Coupe Dark Green -.---Bruce Douglas -.---1 1200's ForeverPortland, Or
ITA

19 ITATC / ICSCC Nissan 240SX Blue/Sil 1:42.997Michael Conatore 1:43.4041 Master Mechanics / Top TechOlympia, Wa
172 ITASCCBC / ICSC Honda CRX Yellow 1:43.160Keith Carter 1:43.5632 StormpowerSurrey, BC

65 ITABMWAC / ICS Mazda Miata White 1:43.213Richard Cabe 1:43.4463 ~Bellevue, Wa
5 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Honda Civic Black/Red 1:43.793Rick Delamare 1:44.0554 Hydro Physics Pipe InspectionSnohomish, Wa

06 ITACSCC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Yellow 1:44.203Douglas Jennings 1:44.3555 God Speed RacingBremerton, Wa
07 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red 1:44.509Jeff Clark 1:44.8236 Jeff's Automoative Inc. & FriendsPuyallup, Wa
04 ITATC / ICSCC Acura Integra Yellow 1:45.407Greg Marshall 1:45.6677 Etch-o-matic.comVancouver, Wa

108 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:45.665David Olson 1:45.6718 Jeff's AutomotiveSpanaway, Wa
70 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.707Steve Justiss 1:46.8139 Jeff's AutomotiveBelfair, Wa

160 ITASCCBC / ICSC Honda CRX Black 1:46.154Tim Rosche 1:47.26810 Lordco Auto Parts / TireTrends.comMission, BC -Canada
28 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:46.277Patrick Meehan 1:46.80111 Dennis DailyCovington, Wa
29 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:47.663Tim O'Donnell 1:48.23912 Merridale CottagesTacoma, Wa

136 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:49.041Chris Romney 1:49.30713 Grinder MotorsportsBellevue, Wa
142 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Purple 1:49.144Sean Hester 1:49.16714 Drive Past Software / Jeff's AutomotiveBellevue, Wa

30 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red 1:50.533Richard Qualey 1:50.76415 RKL RacingKent, Wa
48 ITAIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue -.---Bambi Lyn Jilek -.---16 Jeff's Automotive / Blackstone LimoRenton, Wa

ITC
94 ITCCSCC / ICSCC Honda Civic White/Blue 1:51.979Jeff Penick 1:52.5751 Dan Judy automotive / Dabler Autobody / CascadSalem, Or
36 ITCIRDC / ICSCC VW Scirocco Sil/Red/Bla 1:54.149Dane Babkirk 1:55.3632 ~Spokane, Wa

ITS
53 ITSCSCC / ICSCC Datsun 240Z White/Yell 1:40.627John (Skip) Yocom 1:42.1421 Wizard and FriendsWest Linn, Or
45 ITSBMWCCA / IC BMW 325is White 1:43.763Mike Blaszczak 1:44.0422 Screwylizard.comSammamish, Wa
84 ITSTC / ICSCC Datsun 240Z Blue/White 1:43.806Lincoln Burns 1:44.4013 ~Newberg, Or
18 ITSTC / ICSCC Datsun 240Z Blue/Orang 1:44.613Jack Burns 1:45.6334 ~Newberg, Or
17 ITSVMSC / ICSCC Acura Integra Black 1:48.626Ron Simpson 1:49.0405 Malahat Auto Parts / Rand Automotive / Steve CoVictoria, BC - Canad
69 ITSIRDC / ICSCC Datsun 240Z Dark red -.---Keith Kolacy -.---6 Olympic Mt. Pet PalsPort Townsend, Wa



DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

RS
134 RSSCCBC / ICSC Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Pur 1:40.519Darrin Gilmore 1:41.2041 ~Sardis BC - Canada

73 RSIRDC / ICSCC BMW 325is Black/Blue 1:42.741Chris Bowl 1:43.1582 A Wonderful Wife / CARQUEST Auto PartsKent, Wa
47 RSTC / ICSCC Datsun 510 White/Red 1:42.789Jack Dechristopher 1:44.0053 Circle H EnterprisesPortland, Or
27 RSIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 944 Red 1:42.853Hal Hilton 1:42.9654 ~Issaquah, Wa

162 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:43.138Stephen Pfeifer 1:44.0275 Pat's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa
75 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata MX5 Black 1:43.740Brian Horne 1:44.4606 DKs ElectronicsDes Moines, Wa

797 RSSCCBC / ICSC Mazda RX-7 Blue/White 1:44.253Owen Walstrom 1:45.2257 ~Ladner,BC -Canada
199 RSCSCC / ICSCC VW 164 Golf White 1:44.390Jon Bonforte 1:44.7608 Matrix / German Performance System / BSI RacinPortland, Or
161 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:44.586Taryn Sparacio 1:44.7889 4youandhome.com / TC MotorsportsFederal Way, Wa
711 RSSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 1:44.752Leo ReDavid 1:44.84610 ~Vancouver, BC - Can

54 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Sil/Blue Sti 1:45.349Bruce Boyd 1:46.77911 Richmark Laber and MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa
719 RSSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:46.225Chris Hahlen 1:46.23612 ~Abbotsford BC, Cana
329 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:46.484Randy Robertson 1:47.93013 ~Kirkland, Wa
106 RSBMWAC / ICS BMW 325i Red/White/ 1:46.669Jeffery Wicks 1:46.90614 CG Motorsports, Richmond BC/Thanks to Pat's AutKirkland, Wa
331 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue/Red 1:47.828Gary Caffroy 1:49.26415 Carffroy Siding Inc.North Bend, Wa
730 RSCACC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Black/Oran 1:50.031Ryan Ennis 1:51.11616 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC, Cana
720 RSCACC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Black/Oran 1:52.257Anji Bemben 1:53.35617 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC

10 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red/White 1:54.729Jon Holt 1:55.54418 Johnny's Seafood CompanyTacoma, Wa
52 RSIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Black -.---Bill Shaw -.---19 ~Seattle, Wa

151 RSBMWCCA / IC Accura Integra Blue/White -.---Steve Adams -.---20 Peter's Restorations / Crownfox.comWoodinville, Wa
RSSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Black -.---Al Fuller -.---21 Anvil Auto GlassLangley,BC, Canada

5/25/2004 7:35:10 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 1     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

A PROD
27 A PRODIRDC / ICSCC Chevrolet Z28 Yellow/Red 1:41.481Jeff Ducken 1:41.7871 ~Bonney Lake, Wa
C PROD

45 C PRODBMWCCA / IC BMW 325is White 1:43.389Mike Blaszczak 1:43.5461 Screwylizard.comSammamish, Wa
146 C PRODNWDE / ICSCC Datcun 2000 Red/White 1:45.839Guy Selle 1:46.0562 My Wife - DarleneFederal Way, Wa
151 C PRODBMWCCA / IC Accura Integra Blue/White -.---Steve Adams -.---3 Peter's Restorations / Crownfox.comWoodinville, Wa

PRO 3
120 PRO 3BMWCCA / IC BMW 325i White 1:45.518Gregory Miller 1:46.5421 ASI RobiconKirkland, Wa

PRO-3
192 PRO-3BMWAC / ICS BMW 325i White/Mult 1:42.478Dale Beuning 1:42.5541 UnofficialBMW.com / A Wonderful WifeSeattle, Wa
135 PRO-3BMWAC / ICS BMW 325i White 1:42.849Lance Richert 1:42.9702 Auburn Foreign CarBellevue, Wa
32 PRO-3IRDC / ICSCC BMW 325 Orange 1:43.902Bill Spornitz 1:44.4663 ~Sammamish, Wa

178 PRO-3IRDC / ICSCC BMW 325is Black/Blue 1:43.908Ken Hill 1:43.9854 A Wonderful WifeSnohomish, Wa
SPM

70 SPMCRA / ICSCC Nissan 240sx Red 1:33.707Mac Russell 1:33.8951 Mac Russell EnterprisesRedmond, Wa
715 SPMSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:34.757Jack Zarowyn 1:34.9792 Top North / K1 PaintsNorth Vancouver BC 
10 SPMSCCBC / ICSC Datsun 510 Yellow/Blu 1:35.371Gary Koehn 1:35.6523 Bay Hill ContractingAbbotsford BC, Cana
41 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue 1:38.563Kenneth Shreve 1:38.6084 Watchguard TechnologiesSammamish, Wa

368 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 968 Red/White 1:40.159Eric Krause 1:40.6635 EKRWoodinville, Wa
7 SPMCSCC / ICSCC Porsche 911 Aubergine 1:40.415Donn Snyder 1:40.4526 Onboard SystemsBoring, Or

134 SPMSCCBC / ICSC Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Pur 1:40.638Darrin Gilmore 1:41.6677 ~Sardis BC - Canada
162 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:41.017Patrick Boyle 1:41.7818 Pat's Autosport & Steve PfeiferAuburn, Wa
52 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Nissan 240SX Blue 1:42.370Manfred Duske 1:43.2799 Diamond Village Condos / Zwebgate.comKent, Wa

720 SPMCACC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Black/Oran 1:43.318Ryan Ennis 1:43.44010 West Coast Hot RodsVancouver, BC, Cana
711 SPMSCCA/ SCCA Mazda RX-7 Yellow 1:43.338Monica Kolvyn 1:43.69011 Delta, BC
797 SPMSCCBC / ICSC Mazda RX-7 Blue/White 1:43.737Owen Walstrom 1:44.20812 ~Ladner,BC -Canada
155 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:43.862Rick Bostrom 1:44.95913 Linda Woj / Jeff's AutomotiveTacoma, Wa
719 SPMSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.940Chris Hahlen 1:46.45914 ~Abbotsford BC, Cana
106 SPMBMWAC / ICS BMW 325i Red/White/ 1:48.150Jeffery Wicks 1:48.47615 CG Motorsports, Richmond BC/Thanks to Pat's AutKirkland, Wa
331 SPMIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue/Red 1:52.158Gary Caffroy 1:52.98516 Carffroy Siding Inc.North Bend, Wa

a SPMSCCBC / CACC Mazda RX-7 Black -.---Al Fuller -.---17 Anvil Auto GlassLangley,BC, Canada
02 SPMCSCC / ICSCC Pontiac Fiero Blue/White -.---Tom Miller -.---18 NW Cryogenics / Pippin Hill FarmsSherwood, Or

SPO
96 SPOSCCBC / ICSC Chev Monte Carlo Black/Purpl 1:30.554Ron Rowse 1:31.8131 Rowse Brothers TruckingAbbotsford, BC - Can
38 SPOTC / ICSCC Chev Corvette Z06 Black 1:35.368Bruce Beachman 1:42.2942 Sunset ChevroletWoodinville, WA
80 SPOSCCA / ICSCC Viper Comp-Coupe Black 1:38.778Joel Siegel 1:39.1993 Siegel's BagelsVancouver BC - Cana
79 SPOIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 930 T Silver -.---Gunther Hohagen -.---4 All Way ConstructionFederal Way, Wa

SPORTBMW
101 PORTBMBMWCCA / IC BMW 325is White 1:39.660Hugh Golden 1:39.6671 Kahn Team RacingSeattle, Wa
148 PORTBMIRDC / ICSCC BMW 325is White 1:41.504William Diefenbach 1:42.1472 Strictly BMWKirkland, Wa
103 PORTBMBMWAC / ICS BMW 325is White 1:44.032John Osborn 1:44.7653 Kahn Team RacingGig Harbor, Wa
40 PORTBMBMWAC / ICS BMW 325is White 1:45.952Stan Bovetz 1:47.0434 Frost Engineering / StricklyWoodinville, Wa

SPU
727 SPUSCCBC / CACC Datsun 510 Red 1:41.421Noel Florack 1:41.7551 Coast Wholesale Appliance LTD / Soutn Side NissaPitt Meadows, BC - C
187 SPUCRA / ICSCC Alfa Spider Red 1:41.592Shelly Russell 1:41.7962 Alan & Judy RussellSpokane, Wa
35 SPUNWMS / ICSC BMW 320i Grey 1:41.937Anthony Longinotti 1:42.3773 Mechanic Motors / Johnny's Fine FoodsSpokane, Wa
65 SPUBMWAC / ICS Mazda Miata White 1:43.630Richard Cabe 1:44.1874 ~Bellevue, Wa

355 SPUIRDC / ICSCC Datsun 510 Sil/Red/Bla 1:51.809Beaux Bartron R. 1:52.4865 Speedstar Design / Hinks CoffeeSeattle, Wa
17 SPUVMSC / ICSCC Acura Integra Black -.---Ron Simpson -.---6 Malahat Auto Parts / Rand Automotive / Steve CoVictoria, BC - Canad

5/25/2004 7:31:44 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 2     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

CR
93 CRIRDC / ICSCC VW Rabbit Yellow/Bla 1:46.286Brian Elmore 1:46.6651 ~Everett, Wa
62 CRIRDC / ICSCC VW Rabbit Red/Yellow 1:48.262Ron Johnson 1:48.2722 The Perfect WifeSeattle, WA
41 CRCSCC / ICSCC VW Rabbit White/Blue -.---David Barton -.---3 Olympic AeroRidgefield, Wa

E PROD
5 E PRODIRDC / ICSCC Honda Civic Black/Red 1:42.485Rick Delamare 1:42.9521 Hydro Physics Pipe InspectionSnohomish, Wa

99 E PRODCSCC / ICSCC VW 164 Golf White 1:44.081Jon Bonforte 1:44.2132 Matrix / German Performance System / BSI RacinPortland, Or
22 E PRODCSCC / ICSCC Porsche 944 Orange 1:44.108Gregory Scott 1:44.2443 Team Bacchus & James Team RacingBeaverton, Or
54 E PRODIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Sil/Blue 1:44.402Mark Cockle 1:44.5274 MC Automotive / Richmark LaberSammamish, Wa
64 E PRODIRDC / ICSCC VW Scirocco Yellow 1:45.531Stephen Wiley 1:45.8705 ~Vashon Island, Wa

151 E PRODIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Yellow 1:46.149Mark McClure 1:46.5646 MC AutomotiveSammamish, Wa
52 E PRODIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Black 1:46.846Bill Shaw 1:47.1777 ~Seattle, Wa
9 E PRODCSCC / ICSCC Honda Civic Blue 1:49.560James Ayotte 1:51.1238 James racing / Yawata HomesOregon City, Or

16 E PRODTC / ICSCC Nissan 200 SXT Red/Gray -.---Derek Hanna -.---9 Washman / Racecartv.com / Ski BowlPortland, Or
F PROD

174 F PRODSCCBC / ICSC Honda CRX Yellow 1:42.076Keith Carter 1:42.4761 StormpowerSurrey, BC
160 F PRODSCCBC / ICSC Honda CRX Black 1:46.016Tim Rosche 1:46.9302 Lordco Auto Parts / TireTrends.comMission, BC -Canada
731 F PRODSCCBC / CACC Suzuki Swift Citi Whie/Oran 1:50.906Martin Berryman 1:51.7663 ~Pitt Meadows, BC - C

23 F PRODSCCBC / ICSC Honda Civic Black -.---Reg Milne -.---4 Backcountry Snowcats LtdWhistler, BC - Canad
G PROD

03 G PRODIRDC / ICSCC Datsun 510 Red 1:47.039Mark S. Wilson 1:47.2051 Wilson & Associates LLCBellevue, Wa
31 G PRODIRDC / ICSCC BMW 2002 Yellow 1:48.364David Karraker 1:48.4142 Racers for RAWoodinville, Wa
34 G PRODIRDC / ICSCC Datsun 510 Yellow 1:49.219Scott Morton 1:49.3673 Bowman-Morton Mfg.Lake Stevens, Wa
50 G PRODIRDC / ICSCC Mini Cooper Blue/White 1:49.414Dave Rinker 1:49.5374 Roller RacingFederal Way, Wa

180 G PRODBMWAC / ICS BMW 318 Orange/Blu 1:50.430Sage Schreiner 1:50.9325 www.unsage.comKirkland, Wa
36 G PRODIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 924 Olive/Red/ -.---Andrew Bacon -.---6 TMB Racing / Autobahnnw.netTacoma, Wa
H PROD

358 H PRODIRDC / ICSCC MG GT Red 1:52.954Andrew Edman 1:53.3391 Mike & Janeace / Edman RacingBonney Lake, Wa
I PROD

94 I PRODCSCC / ICSCC Honda Civic White/Blue 1:50.505Jeff Penick 1:50.7361 Dan Judy automotive / Dabler Autobody / CascadSalem, Or
J PROD

20 J PRODCSCC / ICSCC Datsun 1200 Coupe Dark Green -.---Bruce Douglas -.---1 1200's ForeverPortland, Or
PRO-7

108 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Red 1:44.260David Olson 1:44.4391 Jeff's AutomotiveSpanaway, Wa
70 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:44.899Steve Justiss 1:45.2122 Jeff's AutomotiveBelfair, Wa

142 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Purple 1:46.729Sean Hester 1:47.1663 Drive Past Software / Jeff's AutomotiveBellevue, Wa
317 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:47.207Bill Grover 1:47.8704 Bill Grover RealtorRenton, Wa

29 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White/Blue 1:47.760Tim O'Donnell 1:48.1285 Merridale CottagesTacoma, Wa
76 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Sil/Magent 1:48.097Al Carton 1:48.3356 Carben Copy Racing / ADDCO Inc. ExcavatingSnohomish, Wa

136 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:48.263Chris Romney 1:48.5947 Grinder MotorsportsBellevue, Wa
366 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 White 1:49.807Eric Fjellanger 1:49.8368 Jeff's AutomotiveBothell, Wa
114 PRO-7CRA / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Yellow/Blu 1:50.976Philip Edwards 1:51.3679 ~Black Diamond, Wa

48 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue -.---Bambi Lyn Jilek -.---10 Jeff's Automotive / Blackstone LimoRenton, Wa
72 PRO-7IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red -.---Thomas Hennessy V -.---11 ~Bonney Lake, Wa

SPECMIATA
06 PECMIATCSCC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Yellow 1:43.966Douglas Jennings 1:44.1811 God Speed RacingBremerton, Wa
07 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red 1:44.122Jeff Clark 1:44.5432 Jeff's Automoative Inc. & FriendsPuyallup, Wa

161 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red/Blue 1:44.273Carlo Sparacio 1:44.2733 4youandhome.com / TC MotorsportsFederal Way, Wa
71 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata MX5 Black 1:44.334Brian Horne 1:44.3454 DKs ElectronicsDes Moines, Wa

329 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red 1:45.516Randy Robertson 1:45.7945 ~Kirkland, Wa
90 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Black/Silve 1:46.088Gary Siemion 1:47.1016 Chinook Racing StablesRainier, Wa

186 PECMIATTC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Silver 1:46.836Jonathan Clark 1:47.6057 ~Portland, Or
30 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red 1:50.531Richard Qualey 1:50.8698 RKL RacingKent, Wa
10 PECMIATIRDC / ICSCC Mazda Miata Red/White -.---Jon Holt -.---9 Johnny's Seafood CompanyTacoma, Wa



DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

5/25/2004 7:32:28 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 3     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

CF
58 CFCSCC / ICSCC Crossle White 1:31.244Neil Shelton 1:31.2741 Monte Shelton JaguarPortland, OR
8 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 32F Blue/Yello 1:31.431Jack Scher 1:32.8582 Orion-Macon / Burien ImportsSeattle, Wa

37 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 35F Red 1:31.733Rip Carlton 1:32.1083 RCC Properties LLCBend, Or
21 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 35 Red/White 1:31.831Gabe Henderson 1:32.1674 Alpine Roof CareSammamish, Wa
26 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 32F Red 1:32.130Bob Posner 1:32.2845 ~Bellevue, Wa

732 CFSCC / SCCA Crossle 35F Blue/Green 1:32.364Larry Bangert 1:32.3976 R&A ManufacturingIssaquah,WA
88 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 40/45F Blue 1:32.606Olov Brandfors 1:33.0457 Firecreek MotorsportsCoquitlam, BC - Can
6 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 35F Blue/Orang 1:33.919Mark Keller 1:34.0368 Blackjack RacingSnohomish, Wa

323 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 32F Red 1:34.533Alycia Hodapp 1:36.3169 Me, Mom & Dad / DND Fabricating / Steve GamberAuburn, Wa
77 CFSCCBC / ICSC Crossle 32F Red/White 1:34.946Dan Iosch 1:35.05410 Second City SignsVancouver, BC, Cana
33 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 45F Blue/Yello 1:39.035Richard Trout Rober 1:39.09211 Mammy Lo/My Rich Uncle Visa/MyKids' inheritancEdgewood, Wa
31 CFIRDC / ICSCC Van Diemen RF81 Black/Yello -.---Keith Harwood -.---12 What's a Sponsor?Kent, Wa
39 CFIRDC / ICSCC Crossle 35F White/Blue -.---Rodney Jessen -.---13 Electro & Plumb ServeBellevue, Wa
71 CFIRDC / ICSCC TIGA White/Blue -.---Jack Teague -.---14 Northshore Physical TherapyKirkland, Wa

FA
1 FACRA / ICSCC Reynard 93H Yellow 1:23.519James Blackwell 1:25.0841 ~Seattle, Wa

63 FAIRDC / ICSCC Reynard FA Green 1:24.375Allen Karlberg 1:25.3732 ~Camano Island, Wa
FL

15 FLIRDC / ICSCC Vandieman RF97 White 1:28.937Dennis Peters 1:29.2211 Action Business FurnitureGig Harbor, Wa
14 FLVMSC / ICSCC Neison 931A Red/Blue 1:32.273John Kendrew 1:32.2862 ~Victoria BC, Canada
55 FLSCCBC / ICSC Citation Libre Red/White -.---Rob Meyering -.---3 Bakerview AutoRichmond, BC - Cana

FM
773 FMIRDC / ICSCC Star FM Red/White/ 1:26.795Norm Hernandez 1:26.9721 Aubeta MotorsportsSeattle, Wa

4 FMIRDC / ICSCC Star FM Blue 1:27.113Melvin David Kemp 1:27.4332 TeamTacoma.comTacoma, Wa
74 FMIRDC / ICSCC Star FM Red/White/ 1:27.866Ethan Hernandez 1:27.9803 Aubeta MotorsportsSeattle, Wa
85 FMIRDC / ICSCC Star Mazda Blue 1:27.964Chuck Helm 1:28.0834 Helm MotorsportsKent, Wa
93 FMIRDC / ICSCC Star Formula Mazda Silver/red 1:28.121Douglas Evans 1:28.5385 Northwest Events & PartiesSeattle, Wa

5/25/2004 7:33:16 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 4     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

AS
64 ASIRDC / ICSCC Ford Mustang Sil/Magent 1:40.533David Bennitt 1:40.8301 Carben Copy RacingWoodinville, Wa

GT-1
96 GT-1SCCBC / ICSC Chev Monte Carlo Black/Purpl 1:32.182Ron Rowse 1:34.0861 Rowse Brothers TruckingAbbotsford, BC - Ca

378 GT-1IRDC / ICSCC Chevrolet Corvette Blue 1:36.618Doug Moul 1:37.1792 West Coast Automotive-Roy Wa / Alpine Offroad -Spanaway, Wa
GT-2

1 GT-2IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Red/Purple 1:31.727Bud Reichard 1:32.0691 AES, Inc.Seattle, Wa
109 GT-2IRDC / ICSCC Nissan 280Z Black 1:36.584Glen Peterson 1:36.8242 Zwebgate.com / Diamond VillageEdmonds, Wa

52 GT-2IRDC / ICSCC Nissan 240SX Blue 1:47.628Manfred Duske 1:47.8153 Diamond Village Condos / Zwebgate.comKent, Wa
01 GT-2CSCC / ICSCC Pontiac Fiero Blue/White -.---Dean Miller -.---4 NW Cryogenics / Pippin Hill FarmsNewberg, Or

GT-3
70 GT-3CRA / ICSCC Nissan 240sx Red 1:34.688Mac Russell 1:34.8971 Mac Russell EnterprisesRedmond, Wa
41 GT-3IRDC / ICSCC Mazda RX-7 Blue 1:36.477Kenneth Shreve 1:36.5972 Watchguard TechnologiesSammamish, Wa

727 GT-3SCCBC / CACC Datsun 510 Red 1:40.517Noel Florack 1:40.6453 Coast Wholesale Appliance LTD / Soutn Side NissaPitt Meadows, BC - C
ITE

368 ITEIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 968 Red/White 1:41.099Eric Krause 1:42.4331 EKRWoodinville, Wa
120 ITEBMWCCA / IC BMW 325i White 1:45.187Gregory Miller 1:45.7322 ASI RobiconKirkland, Wa

31 ITEIRDC / ICSCC Chevy Camaro Z28 Black -.---Steve Sampson -.---3 ES&A Sign & AwningVancouver, Wa
77 ITEIRDC / ICSCC Porsche 930 T Silver -.---Hans Hohagen -.---4 One Way Builders Inc.Federal Way, Wa

5/25/2004 7:34:20 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:



International Race Drivers Club
SPRING TIME IN SEATTLE

Sanction   ICSCC     Pacific Raceways    Track Length  2.12 Mi.
GROUP 6     COMBINED QUALIFYING  RESULTS     May 23-24, 2004

DRIVERCAR CLUB MAKE COLOUR BEST TIMEPOS CLASS 2nd BestSPONSORTOWN

BG
1 BGIRDC / ICSCC BG Monte Carlo White/Blue 1:34.658Jeff Holden 1:35.0371 Cascade Baby GrandWoodinville, Wa

763 BGIRDC / SCCA BG T-Bird Red/White 1:40.946Tim Butson 1:41.0622 Blue EnterpriseAuburn, Wa
731 BGIRDC / CACC Baby Grand Monte Carl Silver/Blac 1:41.341Rick Brown 1:41.4873 TranscoRenton, Wa

BSR
14 BSRVMSC / ICSCC Neison 931A Red/Blue 1:32.001John Kendrew 1:32.1911 ~Victoria BC, Canada

ESR
8 ESRIRDC / ICSCC GP Thunder Roadster White 1:39.898Lee Fjellander 1:40.6831 www.nwlegends.com / Thanks Jeff ClarkBothell, Wa

714 ESRINEX / INEX Ford 37 Sedan Red 1:42.379Robert Hawton 1:42.5862 Bob's Auto RebuildAuburn, Wa
762 ESRINEX / INEX Chevrolet 34 Coupe Red/Siler 1:44.210Robert Hornbeck 1:44.3693 LB&R Logging CompanyConcrete, Wa

10 ESRSCCBC / ICSC Chevrolet Sedan Burg/Crea 1:44.413David Wray Neveau 1:44.8584 Advanced Film & Video Serivces Inc.Surrey, BC - Canada
722 ESRINEX / INEX Ford Sedan White/Teal 1:46.714Norm Smith 1:46.7155 Fox Sports/Pacific Alaska Forwarders/Special OlyRenton, Wa
732 ESRINEX / ICSCC Ford Sedan Red/Blue 1:47.181Scott Neilson 1:47.4396 Nielsen RacingFederal Way, Wa
784 ESRINEX / INEX Chev Sedan White/Blue 1:47.457Jason Yandell 1:48.0637 ~Kent, Wa
757 ESRINEX / INEX Ford 37 Sedan Red/Yellow 1:52.348Dale Creager 1:52.3558 ~Mukilteo, Wa

FSR
7 FSRIRDC / ICSCC Stone 03-DSR Black/Gree 1:32.302Daniel Vargus 1:42.9461 Vargus & AssociatesSumner, Wa

78 FSRIRDC / ICSCC Amac AM7 Red 1:33.530Dick Boggs 1:33.7292 George Dean racing EnginesKirkland, Wa
FV

4 FVIRDC / ICSCC TSUNAMI Yellow 1:43.492Bob Posner 1:43.9481 ~Bellevue, Wa
9 FVIRDC / ICSCC Mysterian Blue 1:44.043Quinn Posner 1:44.5182 ~Bellevue, Wa

88 FVSCCBC / ICSC Mysterian FV Blue 1:44.750J. Craig Curtis 1:44.9053 Concord InteriorsWhite Rock, BC - Can
57 FVCSCC / ICSCC Tsunami MK III Red/White 1:44.824Michael Smith 1:44.8814 Habor Village RV ParkNewport, Or
17 FVIRDC / ICSCC Caracal FV Purple/Whi 1:50.236Cheryl Gilbert 1:50.3955 Broomspeed RacingSammamish, Wa

379 FVCSCC / ICSCC Laser FV Yellow 1:53.764Gregory M. Gosser 1:56.2376 ~Portland, Or
3 FVCSCC / ICSCC Citation 84V Silver -.---David Gray -.---7 ~Gaston, Or

5/25/2004 7:35:53 PMSTEWARD:_______________________ TIMING &  SCORING:________________________

COMMENTS:


